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2YZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZX & KOA. ENTYTIOY : E-16-02 .
AZDPANEIAZ TPODIMQON NPOAIAFPAGES MPOIONTAON EKAOZH: 5
BRC, FSSC 22000 HM/NIA: IOYNIOZ 2023

NPOAIAIPA®H NMPOIONTOX / PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Mepiypaen Mpoidvrog: TPATANEZ NIGAAEZ BPOQMHX ME KOMMATIA MAYPHZ
>ZOKONATAZ

Product description: CRUNCHY OAT WITH DARK CHOCOLATE DROPS
MpoéAeuon/ Origin: AITAIA/ UK

2uokevaoia: [pwTtoyevr) TTAAOTIKI] cakoUAa PE (katdAAnAn yia Gueon e€magrn pe
TPOQIYO!) OUOKEUOOUEVO OF KOVOVIKEG OUVONKES TrePIBAAAOVTOC / AcuTeEPOYEVAS
OUOKEUOOIa XOPTOKIBWTIO KATAAANAO yia TPOPIUO OCUOKEUQOPEVO OFE KAVOVIKEG
ouvOnkeg TrepIBAAAovTog. (KaB. Bapog 10 (2X5)KG).

Packaging: Primary packaging transparent plastic bag PE (appropriate for direct food
contact!) packed in normal ambient conditions/ Secondary packaging carton box/

appropriate for food packaging (Net weight 10 (2X5) KG).

1 ZUpowva pe Tnv EBvikA kal KoivoTik vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BfR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidpkeia {wNg: 6,5 £€wg 9 PveS ATTd TNV NUEPOUNVIa TTaPAYwWYRS OCUCKEUOAOUEVO O€
KAVOVIKEG ouvOnkeg TrePIBAANOVTOC 1 OTTWG opileTal atmmd Tov TTPOMNOEUTH OTIC
evOEDEIYUEVEG CUVONKEG TTOU AVOPEPOVTAl TTAPAKATW.

Shelf life: 6,5 €éw¢ 9 months from production date packed in normal ambient
conditions or as defined by the producer if proper storage provided (see below the

storage conditions).
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2uvOnkeg atroBikeuong: AlQTNPEITAl O KAVOVIKEG ouvOnkeg TTePIBAAAOVTOG, o€
MEPOG OpooePd Kal oKIEPO (MEyioTn Beppokpacia ouvtipnong 21°C & OXETIKA
uypacia 65%).

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max

preservation temperature 21°C & relatively humidity 65%).

2uvlnkeg diavopung: Metagépetal oe Beppokpacia TTEPIBANAOVTOG PE OXHMOTA TTOU
METAPEPOUV HOVO TPOYIUA.

Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only
foods.

MwAnon: xovopIkr o€ £TAIPEIEG TTAPAYWYNS TPOPIUWY, KATAOTAUATA TPOPiUWY, Super
markets, o€ mini markets k.4.
Sale: wholesale to food industries/ manufacturers, food stores, super markets, mini

markets etc.

MoloTIKA XapaKTNPIoOTIKA TrpoidvTog / Quality product characteristics
ZUOTOTIKA: Tpayavég ptroukitoeg dnuntpiakwy pe BPQMH (85%):
vipadeg BPQMHEZ oAikng aAéoewg 48%, vipadeg ZITAPIOY
OAIKNG oAéoewg 17%, Caxapn, @QuUTIKO £Aaio: nAi€Aaio,
TPIMHEVN KapUda 4%, aipdTT YAUKOZNG Kal POUKTOLNG, UEAI,
OAdTI, SIOYKWTIKOG TTOPAYOVTaG:avlpaKkIKG GAaTta vartpiou,
KapapeAwpévo o1pdt Caxapng, avTIoEEIdWTIKO: ekKXUAIOUA

TOKOQEPOAWYV.  ZTayOveg okoupag ookoAdtag  (15%):
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2YZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZX &
AZDPANEIAZ TPODIMQON
BRC, FSSC 22000

KQA. ENTYTOY : E-16-02

MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTON EKAOZH: 5

HM/NIA: IOYNIOZ 2023

Ingredients:

DuoiKd XapAKTNPIOTIKA:

Physical characteristics:

MikpofioAoyiKd XapaKTnpIoTIKA/

Microbiological characteristics:

XNMIKA XOPAKTNPIOTIKA/

Chemical characteristics/:

Kakaopada 52,4%, Caxapn, BouTupo Kakdo,
yoAakTwpuartotroinTAg: AekiBivn ZOMAZ.

Crunchy OAT bites (85%): whole grain OAT flakes 48%,
whole grain WHEAT flakes 17%, sugar, sunflower oil,
grated coconut 4%, glucose-fructose syrup, honey, salt,
raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, caramelized sugar syrup,
antioxidant: tocopherol-rich extract. Dark chocolate drops
(15%): Cocoa solids 52,4%, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier:
SQY lecithin.

Tutmkn Tou TTPOiIdVTOG Yeuon.

Atrouaia emmiKivOuvwy EEvwv CwPdTwy (YUaAi, TTETPEG,
TTAQOTIKO, HETAAAO, TPIXEG). ATTOUTIa EVTOUWV.

Typical product taste.

Absence of hazardous foreign materials (glass,

stones, plastic, metal materials, hairs). Absence of

insects.

OMX/ TPC: max 105 cfu/g

Muknteg/ Moulds: max 10* cfu/g

E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: amrougia oTa 25g TpoidvTog - absence/ 25g
product

*oUPQWVA JE TIG ECWTEPIKEG TTPODIAYPAPES TTOU £XEl BETE N eTaipeia pag/
according to internal specification of our company

Yypaoia/ moisture: max 12 %

EvepydTtnTa vepou/ water activity: max 0,70
AopAatoiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 5 pg/kg
AgpAarotiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 10ug/kg
Bapéa yétaAda/ Heavy metals: Z0p@wva pe 1a 6pia Tou

KavoviopoU EK/915/2023 kal OAwV TwV OXETIKWV
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2YZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZX &
AZDPANEIAZ TPODIMQON
BRC, FSSC 22000

KQA. ENTYTOY : E-16-02

MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTON EKAOZH: 5

HM/NIA: IOYNIOZ 2023

Emonuavon:

Labeling:

MpoBAemépevn xpRon:

Product use:

TpoTTOTTOINCEWV auTou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the amendments.
YTmoAeippara guto@apudkwv/ Pesticides residues:
2Uppwva Pe Ta 6pia Tou kKavoviapou EK/396/2005 kai Tig
TPOTTOTTOINCEIG aUuTWV. In accordance with the Regulation
EC/396/2005 and all the relevant amendments.

ETrwvupia etaipiag TTEAATN, TTEQIYPAPN TTPOIOVTOG, XWpd
TpoéAeuong, kabBapd Pdpog, lot, olvBeon TIPOIGVTOG,
nuepounvia AREng, ouvonkeg diaTApNong.

Customer’s company name, product description, origin, net
weight, lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage
conditions.

To mpoidv KATavaAWVETAl WG £XEI 1 XPNOIUOTTOIEITAl WG
OUCTATIKO YIO TNV TTAPOACKEUR TPOPIUWV.

To TTpoidV va PNV KatavaAwveTal atrd AToua TTou
uttopépouv atrd ducoavetia otn FAOYTENH & ZOTA.
Mrropei va repi€xel ixvn amo APAXIAEZ, EHPOYZ
KAPIMOYZ ME KEAY®OZ, TAAA, ZHZAMI, ZINATII,
AIO=EIAIO TOY OEIOY & AOYNINO.

To poidv va unv KatavoAwveTal atmd PIKPG TTaidid yioTi
UTTAPXEI KivOuvog TTVIYHOU.

Direct human consumption or as an ingredient in food
production.

Must not be consumed by allergy sufferers in GLUTEN &
SOYA.

May contain traces of PEANUTS, SHELL NUTS, MILK,
SESAME SEEDS, MUSTARD SEEDS, SULFUR DIOXIDE
& LUPINE.

Must not be consumed by young children in order to
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avoid a drowning risk.

Mn yeveTIKA TPOTTOTTOINUEVO TPOPINO CUMPWVA JE TOUG Kavoviopoug EK 1829/2003 kan EK
1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003.

To mwpoiov dev éxel uTTOOTEI AKTIVOBOANON oUu@wva pe Tig Eupwtraikég Odnyieg 1999/2 kai
1999/3/EC/ The product is not irradiated according to EC Directives 1999/2 kai 1999/3/EC.

AlaBpeTrTIKA €TIoAMavon avd 100 g poidvrog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product

Evépyeia/ Energy 1918 kj/ 457kcal
Nirrapd/ Fat 1779

Ek twv omoiwv kopeauéval of which saturates 6.39
YdaravOpakeg/ Carbohydrates 61.69

&K TwV omroiwv adkyapa/ of which Sugars 269

Edwdiueg iveg/ Dietary fibre 799
Mpwrteiveg/ Protein 9g

AAGTI/ salt 0.67g
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SYSTHMA AIAXEIPISHS MOIOTHTAS &
AZ®AAEIAZ TPODIMON KOQA. ENTYMNOY : E-16-02 EKAOSH: 5

BRC, FSSC 22000

MPOAIATPA®ES MPOIONTQN

HM/NIA: IOYNIOZ 2023

MoTotoINTIKA — EVOEdEIYHEVO TTPOIOV YIO CUYKEKPIMEVN dlaTpo@R/

Certificates - suitability for particular diets

MoTotroinTikd / Certificates Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
BRC v
ISO 22000 v
HALAL v
Ailatpoon/ Diet Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
Vegetarian v

ARAwoN aAAepyloyOvwY CUPQWVA ME TO EUPWTTATKO Kavovioud 1169/2011

Allergy and Food Intolerance Information according to European legislation 1169/2011
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2YZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZX & KOA. ENTYTIOY : E-16-02

Azqéﬁe/(\fl?szsngzqé%m MPOAIATPA®EZ NPOIONTON HVUNIRS IOYNOR 2023
Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.
Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
InProduct |Processedin |Handled on InProduct |Processed |Handled
Same Site inSame  |on Site
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof YES YES YES YES YES YES

EGGS or its derivatives NO NO ND NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives TRACE TRACE TRACE TRACE YES YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MILK (LACTOSE] or its derivatives TRACE TRACE TRACE TRACE YES YES

NUTS , tree nuts: TRACE TRACE TRACE TRACE YES YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives TRACE TRACE TRACE TRACE YES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives TRACE TRACE TRACE TRACE YES YES

SULPHITES ¥10ppm —Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm TRACE TRACE TRACE TRACE YES YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives TRACE TRACE TRACE TRACE NO NO

TeAeuTtaia evnuépwon/ Revised: louviog 2023 / June 2023



